conditions relating to the sale of the individual services have been substantially performed.

NOTE 4 - DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

In early 2017, B2 Digital, Inc. announced a major change to the strategic direction for the company.  B2
Digital, Inc. had abandoned their previous venture as a provider of on-demand video entertainment with
the dissolution of Hotel Movie Network in 2010.  Many assets and liabilities remained on the financial
statements related to these legacy activities and should have been recorded as discontinued operations at its
expected fair value at that time.  See Note 5 for the restatement of prior period financial information.

NOTE 5 - RESTATEMENT

The financial statements are being restated for the period ended March 31, 2016, to correctly reflect the
impact of discontinued operations as discussed in Note 3.  The restatement had no material effect on net
income for the period ended March 31, 2016.

B2 DIGITAL INCORPORATED
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2017

9

NOTE 5 – RESTATEMENT (continued)

The following summarizes the effect of the restatement:

  Previously Reported Adjustment Restated
Inventory   285,869   (285,869)   -
Media 1 Stock   14,500   (14,500)   -
Property, plant and equipment   (25,660)   25,660   -
Accounts payable   28,708   (6,304)   22,404
Accrued liabilities   16,463   (16,463)   -
Notes payable to related parties   21,000   1,463   22,463
Notes payable   107,376   (107,376)   -
Common stock   25,000   17,199   42,199
Preferred stock   -   20   20
Initial acquisitions   103,246   (103,246)   -
Inventory allowance   (221)   221   -
Mining property interests   (35,655)   35,655   -
Paid in capital   1,986,099   86,026   2,072,125
Retained earnings   (1,976,708)   (181,903)   (2,158,611)
Interest expense   -   1,463   1,463
General and administrative expense   -   4,538   4,538

NOTE 6 - RELATED PARTY

Pursuant to B2 Digital, Inc. Resolution dated April 27, 2015, a Promissory Note was entered into between
B2 Digital, Inc. and Good Hunting, Inc. in the amount of $21,000.  The note bears a 7.5% interest rate and
shall be paid in full before April 29, 2017.  Upon written request the note may be converted to common
stock under Rule 144.